Commission’s Head Office before the submission date, to facilitate communication in case of a clarification.

Prices quoted should be net inclusive of all taxes, and levies, must be in Kenya Shillings and shall remain valid 
for 150 days from the closing date of the tender. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of 
Ninety-Five Thousand Kenya Shillings (Ksh 95,000) from a reputable financial institution, Insurance Company 
or a banker’s cheque payable to the Commission on Administrative Justice, and must be valid for 150 days 
after bid submission deadline.

Completed Tender documents in a plain sealed outer envelope enclosing separately sealed   envelopes (in